16-megabit
Flash and
2-megabit/
4-megabit
SRAM Stack
Memory
AT52BR1672(T)
AT52BR1674(T)

2604B–STKD–09/02
AT52BR1672(T)/1674(T)
Ordering Information
tACC (ns) Voltage Range Ordering Code Package Operation Range
85 2.7V - 3.3V AT52BR1672(T)-85CI 66C5 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
85 2.7V - 3.3V AT52BR1674(T)-85CI 66C5 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
85 2.7V - 3.3V AT52BR1672-85CI 66C5 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
85 2.7V - 3.3V AT52BR1674-85CI 66C5 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
66C5 66-ball, Plastic Chip-scale Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
37